ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR JANUARY 2021

Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date

Inspections*** *115 *78 95 *78
Follow-up Inspections *11 *6 16 *6
Consultations *3 *8 8 *8
Temporary Events Issued 1 0 4 0
Temporary Event Inspections 0 0 0 0
Plan Reviews 2 1 6 1
Pre-opening Inspections 0 *1 3 *1
New Establishments 0 5 5 5
Closed Establishments 3 10 7 10
Complaints Received 62 33 10 33
Complaints Investigated 55 31 10 31
Complaints Closed 38 35 9 35

*Low inspection activity due to Covid-19



Start Date

01/14/2021
01/21/2021
01/22/2021
01/28/2021

01/27/2021

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - JANUARY 2021

Establishment Name

MOD SUPER FAST PIZZA

Chik Fil A

Briana's Pancake House

NO MANCHES MEXICAN GRILLE

BIGGBY COFFEE #659

Address

839/845 RANDALL RD
1110 South Randall Road
1568 Larkin Avenue

140 WESTERN AVE

902 S RANDALL RD

City

ST CHARLES

Elgin

Elgin
CARPENTERSVILLE
ST CHARLES



End Date

01/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/08/2021
01/08/2021
01/15/2021
01/27/2021

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - JANUARY 2021

Establishment Name

BAR LOUIE

SCHWAN'S HOME SERVICE, INC
SCHWAN'S HOME SERVICE, INC
SCHWAN'S HOME SERVICE, INC
SCHWAN'S HOME SERVICE, INC
BOCADITOS CAFE

ST MARK'S CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER
ON THE BORDER

Address

City

1602 COMMONS DR, SUITE 60C GENEVA

MOBILE TRUCK #10138
MOBILE TRUCK #13558
MOBILE TRUCK #11512
MOBILE TRUCK #10988
109 E WILSON ST

1995 W DOWNER PL
3050 E MAIN ST

SODEXO @ ILLINOIS MATH & SCIENCE ACADEMY 1500 SULLIVAN RD

BEST TURKISH FOODS

165 PRAIRIE LAKE STE G

KANE COUNTY
KANE COUNTY
KANE COUNTY
KANE COUNTY
BATAVIA
AURORA

ST CHARLES
AURORA

EAST DUNDEE



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS JANUARY 2021

WELL STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Well Permits Issued 6 6 2 6
Permitted Wells Inspected 3 3 3 3
Abandoned Well Sealed 3 1 0 1
Complaints Received 0 0 0 0
Complaints Closed 0 0 0 0
SEPTIC STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Permit Issued 3 8 1 8
Installation Inspections 7 6 5 6
Complaints Received 4 0 5 0

Complaints Closed 0 0 1 0







January 2021

LEAD SURVEY PREVIOUS THIS PRIOR YEAR YEAR TO
DESCRIPTION MONTH MONTH TO DATE DATE

New Cases

Follow-up Inspections 13 15 10 15
Cases Closed 02 01 00 01
Administrative Hearings 0 0 00 00

Court Complaints Filed 0 0 00 00



Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY

December 2020 January 2021 February 2021 YTD
13 2 1 3
DISTRICT CASE NO COMPLAINT LAST ACTION LAST ACTION DATE
2 CE20210000031 Inoperable Vehicles Initial Inspection 1/22/2021
11 CE20210000019 ~ OPeN Burming - Miscellaneous 1/15/2021
Time Communication

2/11/2021 9:27:02 AM



DEPOSITION
Open

Closed



