ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR JANUARY 2021

	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Inspections***	*115	*78	95	*78
Follow-up Inspections	*11	*6	16	*6
Consultations	*3	*8	8	*8
Temporary Events Issued	1	0	4	0
Temporary Event Inspections	0	0	0	0
Plan Reviews	2	1	6	1
Pre-opening Inspections	0	*1	3	*1
New Establishments	0	5	5	5
Closed Establishments	3	10	7	10
Complaints Received	62	33	10	33
Complaints Investigated	55	31	10	31
Complaints Closed	38	35	9	35

^{*}Low inspection activity due to Covid-19

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - JANUARY 2021

Start Date	Establishment Name	Address	City
01/14/2021	MOD SUPER FAST PIZZA	839/845 RANDALL RD	ST CHARLES
01/21/2021	Chik Fil A	1110 South Randall Road	Elgin
01/22/2021	Briana's Pancake House	1568 Larkin Avenue	Elgin
01/28/2021	NO MANCHES MEXICAN GRILLE	140 WESTERN AVE	CARPENTERSVILLE
01/27/2021	BIGGBY COFFEE #659	902 S RANDALL RD	ST CHARLES

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - JANUARY 2021

End Date	Establishment Name	Address	City
01/07/2021	BAR LOUIE	1602 COMMONS DR, SUITE 60	0 GENEVA
01/07/2021	SCHWAN'S HOME SERVICE, INC	MOBILE TRUCK #10138	KANE COUNTY
01/07/2021	SCHWAN'S HOME SERVICE, INC	MOBILE TRUCK #13558	KANE COUNTY
01/07/2021	SCHWAN'S HOME SERVICE, INC	MOBILE TRUCK #11512	KANE COUNTY
01/07/2021	SCHWAN'S HOME SERVICE, INC	MOBILE TRUCK #10988	KANE COUNTY
01/07/2021	BOCADITOS CAFE	109 E WILSON ST	BATAVIA
01/08/2021	ST MARK'S CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER	1995 W DOWNER PL	AURORA
01/08/2021	ON THE BORDER	3050 E MAIN ST	ST CHARLES
01/15/2021	SODEXO @ ILLINOIS MATH & SCIENCE ACADEM	1 1500 SULLIVAN RD	AURORA
01/27/2021	BEST TURKISH FOODS	165 PRAIRIE LAKE STE G	EAST DUNDEE

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS JANUARY 2021

WELL STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Well Permits Issued	6	6	2	6
Permitted Wells Inspected	3	3	3	3
Abandoned Well Sealed	3	1	0	1
Complaints Received	0	0	0	0
Complaints Closed	0	0	0	0
SEPTIC STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Permit Issued	3	8	1	8
Installation Inspections	7	6	5	6
Complaints Received	4	0	5	0
Complaints Closed	0	0	1	0

January 2021

LEAD SURVEY DESCRIPTION	PREVIOUS MONTH	THIS MONTH	PRIOR YEAR TO DATE	YEAR TO DATE
New Cases	13	10	07	10
Follow-up Inspections	13	15	10	15
Cases Closed	02	01	00	01
Administrative Hearings	0	0	00	00
Court Complaints Filed	0	0	00	00

Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY			
December 2020	January 2021	February 2021	YTD
13	2	1	3

DISTRICT	CASE NO	COMPLAINT	LAST ACTION	LAST ACTION DATE
2	CE20210000031	Inoperable Vehicles	Initial Inspection	1/22/2021
11	CE20210000019	Open Burning - Time	Miscellaneous Communication	1/15/2021

2/11/2021 9:27:02 AM

DEPOSITION

Open

Closed